#### 504283382 03/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4330063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DIDZBALIS	07/17/2013
JOHN P. MUNAFO	07/26/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARS, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET		
City:	MCLEAN		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22101		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14772682		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-850-2024

Email: mars.patents@effem.com Correspondent Name: MARS, INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 800 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: HACKETTSTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07840

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA BAEZ-SHRECKENGOST			
SIGNATURE:	/CYNTHIA BAEZ-SHRECKENGOST/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=HKT0460 PCT US\_oath and assignment#page1.tif source=HKT0460 PCT US\_oath and assignment#page2.tif source=HKT0460 PCT US\_oath and assignment#page3.tif source=HKT0460 PCT US oath and assignment#page4.tif

# Combined Oath and Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we					
John Didzbalis John P. Munafo					
has(have) made an invention described in a p	patent application entitled				
FLAVOR COMPOSITION CONTAINING H	HMG GLUCOSIDES				
Mars Docket Number HKT0460 PCT,					
Baker Botts Docket Number: 069269.0114, a	nd further identified as.				
Application number PCT/US14/023727 Fi	ıled. March 11, 2014				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Of International application under the Patent Coo Provisional Application(s)	fice as a U.S. Non-provisional application or an peration Treaty, and claims benefit to U.S				
61/785,702	March 14, 2013				
Application Number.	Filed				
•					
I/WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT:					
I) THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED APPLICATION ME/US,	WAS MADE OR AUTHORIZED TO BE MADE BY				
II) I/WE BELIEVE THAT I/WE AM/ARE THE ORIGINAL INVENTOR OR AN ORIGINAL JOINT INVENTOR OF A CLAIMED INVENTION IN THE APPLICATION,					
III) HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENT MADE IN THIS					

- DECLARATION IS PUNISHABLE UNDER 18 USC 1001 BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT OF NOT MORE
- WHEREAS, Mars, Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Mars"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia, 22101-3883, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aboveidentified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now Therefore, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to Mars its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit or is claimed by such application, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and the undersigned inventor(s) hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and

-1-

**PATENT** REEL: 041678 FRAME: 0931

THAN FIVE (5) YEARS, OR BOTH

Combined Oath and Assignment Mars Docket No.: HKT0460 PCT

Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on such invention or inventions included herein to Mars as assignee of the entire interest

I/we further agree to communicate to **Mars**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to me/us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested, testify in person or by affidavit as required by **Mars**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto, execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions, and provide all reasonable assistance to **Mars** its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto

I/we authorize any attorney of record for the above-identified application to insert the application number and filing date of such application onto this document, when available.

-2-

Combined Oath and Assignment Mars Docket No.: HKT0460 USP

State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jul 19, 2016

Name

Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(our) respective signature(s).

Date

Address &

Citizenship

John Didzba	lıs	Oh Au	. 1	07/17/13	Cra	anford, NJ 07016
	·	July Sin			US	SA
FOR INVENT	ORS OL	JTSIDE THE UN				
instrument in e	our pres	ence	, who	se name appear	s above	e, signed this
Witnessed by				Date:		
	Signati	ure				
Witnessed by		Name of Witnes		Date <sup>.</sup>		
	Signati	ıre	Ē			
	Printed	Name of Witnes	SS			
FOR US INVE	ENTORS	S, NOTARY IS R	EQUIRED			
State of	Alla	) 675 CV ) 101 )	SS			
Before me the	s _/_	$\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	, <u>/</u> , 20 <u>/                                   </u>	ersonally appea	red	John Didzulis
the foregoing	, to instrum	o me personally ent, who acknov	known as tl wledged to	ne same person me that such in	whose strume	name is subscribed to nt was signed, sealed, nd purposes set forth
(1)				,	//Lki	1// 2
/ [Şeal]				tary Public Commission Ex	pires	Dy/ 19,2016
	N M KRAM ry Public	ER				

Combined Oath and Assignment Mars Docket No.: HKT0460 USP

**RECORDED: 03/22/2017** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(our) respective signature(s).

Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	Date	Address & Citizenship
John P Mun	Munafo folilat		7/26/13	Hackettstown, NJ USA
FOR INVENT	ORS OL	JTSIDE THE UNITED	STATES ONLY:	
instrument in e	our pres		whose name appears	above, signed this
Witnessed by			Date	
	Signatu	ire		
Witnessed by		Name of Witness		
,	Signatu	· ·		
	Printed	Name of Witness		
FOR US INVE	NTORS	, NOTARY IS REQUIF	RED	
		) r s c y ) ss	, s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me this				ed <u>John P. Munalla</u>
and delivered	ınstrum	ent, who acknowledge	d to me that such ins	whose name is subscribed to trument was signed, sealed, ses and purposes set forth
Not	N M KRAN ary Public I New Jers Expires J		Notary Public My Commission Exp	ires 5u/ 19,2c16